
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

29  
SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY 

 B.Com. FINAL EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY             REVISED                                    TIME : 12.00 NOON To 01.00PM 

   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Tuesday 15-06-2021 English (Compulsory) 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 Marathi / Hindi / Sanskrit / Urdu / Pali & Prakrit / Suppl. English 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 Cost & Management Accounting 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Business Regulatory Frame Work & Company Law 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Business Environment 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Agricultural Management/ Principles of Marketing / Fundamentals of 
  Insurance / Internet & World Wide Web/ Computer Programming with 
  VB.Net & Oracle/ ERP, MIS & DSS 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 Co-operative Management / International Marketing / Indian Banking 
  System / Essentials of E-Commerce/ Business Accounting with 
  Computer Applications/ Business with WWW  
 

 B.B.A. FINAL EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY             REVISED                                    TIME : 12.00 NOON To 01.00PM 
   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Tuesday 15-06-2021 Indian Economics 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 Company Accounts 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 Industrial Laws 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Company Management & Secretarial Practice 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Investment Management 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Sales & Advertising Management 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Note :- The Schedule is subject to corrections, if any)  
The Name of Examination centre is printed on Admission Card of the examinee. 
 
 
AMRAVATI Dr.H.R.Deshmukh 
DATE :31/05/2021 Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
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SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY 
 

B.COM. SEMESTER - I EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 
 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY                         REVISED                             TIME : 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM 
   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Tuesday 15-06-2021 English 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 Marathi / Hindi / Supplimentary English / Sanskrit / Urdu / Pali 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 Principles of Economics 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Advanced Accountancy 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Computer Fundamentals& Operating Systems. -I 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Principles of Business Organization 
 

 
B.COM. SEMESTER - III EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 

 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY REVISED                                TIME : 02.00 PM To 03.00  PM 

   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Tuesday 15-06-2021  Compulsory English 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021  Marathi / Hindi / Sanskrit / Suppl. English / Urdu / Pali 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 Company Account 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Business Mathematics 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Auditing 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Monetory System 
 

Sunday 27-06-2021 Information Technology & Business Data Processing - I 
 

 B.COM. SEMESTER - V EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY REVISED                                TIME : 12.00 NOON To 01.00  PM 
   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Tuesday 15-06-2021 Compulsory English 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 Marathi / Hindi / Sanskrit / Suppl. English / Urdu / Pali 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 Cost Accounting 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Business Environment 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Business Regulatory Frame work 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Process Business - I / Indian Insurance System-I / Internet & www-I 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 Co-operative Business- I / Indian Banking System-I / e-Commerce-I 
 
 
 
 
(Note :- The Schedule is subject to corrections, if any)  
The Name of Examination centre is printed on Admission Card of the examinee. 
 
 
AMRAVATI Dr.H.R.Deshmukh 
DATE :31/05/2021 Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
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SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY 
 

M.Com. SEMESTER – I (CGS ) EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY       REVISED                                      TIME : 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM 

    

DAY DATE  SUBJECT 
    

Monday 21-06-2021 101 Managerial Economics 
    

Wednesday 23-06-2021 102 Services Marketing & Customer Relationship Management 
    

Friday 25-06-2021 103 Advanced Financial & Cost Accounting 
    

Sunday 27-06-2021 104 Banking & Insurance Services 
 

M.Com. SEMESTER – III ( Old Course & CGS ) EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY         REVISED                           TIME : 12.00 NOON To 01.00 PM 

     

DAY  DATE  SUBJECT 
     

Monday  21-06-2021 301 Research Methodology 
     

Wednesday  23-06-2021 302 Statistical Analysis 
     

Friday  25-06-2021 303 Corporate Tax Planning & Management 
     

Sunday  27-06-2021 304 E-Commerce & Legal Security 
 

 
 
(Note :- The Schedule is subject to corrections, if any)  
The Name of Examination centre is printed on Admission Card of the examinee. 
 
 
AMRAVATI Dr.H.R.Deshmukh 
DATE :31/05/2021 Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
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SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY 
B.B.A. SEMESTER - I EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY                       REVISED                                   TIME : 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM 
   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 BBA/101 Business Environment 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 BBA/102 Business Communication 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 BBA/103 Basics of Accounting 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 BBA/104 Creativity and Innovation 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 BBA/105 Business Mathematics & Statistics 

 B.B.A. SEMESTER - III EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY REVISED                                TIME : 02.00 PM To 03.00  PM 

   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Human Resource Management 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Sales and Distribution Management 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Company Accounts 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 Secretarial Practices & Company Management 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 Direct Tax Laws 
 B.B.A. SEMESTER - V EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY REVISED                                TIME : 12.00 NOON To 01.00  PM 
   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 BBA/501 Cost Accounting 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 BBA/502 Indian Economics 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 BBA/503 Health Care & Hospitality Management 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 BBA/504 Personal Financial Planning 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 BBA/505 Event Management 
 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (BI-ANNUAL PATTERN) 
SEMESTER – I (CBPAS) EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 

 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY TIME : 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM 

   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 MBA/101 Principles & Practice of Management 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 MBA/102 Managerial Economics 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 MBA/103 Managerial Skill Development 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 MBA/104 Accounting for Managers 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 MBA/105 Organisational Behaviour & Effectiveness 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 MBA/106 Business Ethics 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 MBA/107 Management Information System 
 
 
(Note :- The Schedule is subject to corrections, if any)  
The Name of Examination centre is printed on Admission Card of the examinee. 
 
 
AMRAVATI Dr.H.R.Deshmukh 
DATE :31/05/2021 Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 



 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
33 

 
 

SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY 
 

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (BI-ANNUAL PATTERN) 
SEMESTER – III (CBPAS) EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 

 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY                          REVISED                             TIME : 12.00 NOON To 01.00  PM 

   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 MBA/301-Business Law. 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 MBA/3101/F- Indian Financial Systems/ 
  MBA/3201/M- International Marketing Strategy/ 
  MBA/3301/H- Management of Industrial Relations/ 
  MBA/3401/P- Purchasing & Material Management/ 
  MBA/3501/PH- Brand Promotion & Marketing in Pharmaceutical 
  IndustryMBA/3601/SP Fundamentals of Management of Sports 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 MBA/3102/F- Banking System/ 
  MBA/3202/M- Sales & Distribution Management/ 
  MBA/3302/H- Human Relations & Legal Frame work/ 
  MBA/3402/P- Production Planning & Control/ 
  MBA/3502/PH- Customer Behaviour in Pharmaceutical Industry/ 
  MBA/3602/SP-Human Resource Mananegement of Sports 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 MBA/3103/F- Working Capital Management/ 
  MBA/3203/M- Consumer Behaviour/ 
  MBA/3303/H- Compensation Management/ 
  MBA/3403/P- Ergonomics/ 
  MBA/3503/PH-Production Management in Pharmaceutical Industry/ 
  MBA/3603/SP- Sports Marketing 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 MBA/3104/F- International Financial Management/ 
  MBA/3204/M- Advertising Management/ 
  MBA/3304/H- Human Resources Development/ 
  MBA/3404/P- World Class Manufacturing/ 
  MBA/3504/PH- Material Management in Pharmaceutical Industry/ 
  MBA/3604/SP-Financial Management & Ecomonics for Sports 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 MBA/3105/F- Investment Science/ 
  MBA/3205/M- Brand Management/ 
  MBA/3305/H- Management of Training & Development/ 
  MBA/3405/P- Principles & Practice of Safety Management/ 
  MBA/3505/PH- Sales & Distribution Management in Pharmaceuticals 
  Industry/ 
  MBA/3605/SP- Soprts Facilities Management 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 MBA/3106/F-Risk Managements / MBA/3206/M-Agro Business 
  Marketing / MBA/3306/H-Performance Management / 
  MBA/3406/P-Costing for Production / MBA/3506/PH-Pharmaceutical 
  Regulatory Environment / MBA/3606/SP-Sports Media Management 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
(Note :- The Schedule is subject to corrections, if any)  
The Name of Examination centre is printed on Admission Card of the examinee. 
 
 
AMRAVATI Dr.H.R.Deshmukh 
DATE :31/05/2021 Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
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SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY 
MASTER OF COMPUTER MANAGEMENT SEMESTER – I EXAMINATION OF  

   WINTER-2020 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY                       REVISED                               TIME : 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM 
    

DAY DATE  SUBJECT 
    

Monday 21-06-2021 1 MCM 1 Computer Fundamentals & Operating System 
    

Wednesday 23-06-2021 1 MCM 2 Programming Methodology 
    

Friday 25-06-2021 1 MCM 3 Object Oriented Programming 
    

Sunday 27-06-2021 1 MCM 4 Business Data Communication – I 
    

Tuesday 29-06-2021 1 MCM 5 System Analysis & Design 
 

MASTER OF COMPUTER MANAGEMENT SEMESTER – III EXAMINATION OF 

   
WINTER-2020 

 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY  REVISED                       TIME : 12.00 NOON To 01.00  PM 

    

DAY DATE  SUBJECT 
    

Monday 21-06-2021 3 MCM 1 Management Information Systems 
    

Wednesday 23-06-2021 3 MCM 2 Advance Java Programming 
    

Friday 25-06-2021 3 MCM 3 Visual Computing 
    

Sunday 27-06-2021 3 MCM 4 Business Data Communication – II 
    

Tuesday 29-06-2021 3 MCM 5 Software Engineering - II 
 
 
 (Note :- The Schedule is subject to corrections, if any)  
The Name of Examination centre is printed on Admission Card of the examinee. 
 
 
AMRAVATI Dr.H.R.Deshmukh 
DATE :31/05/2021 Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
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SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY 
 

MASTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT SEMESTER - I EXAMINATION OF  
  WINTER-2020 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY                           REVISED                                  TIME : 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM 
   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 101- Principles and Practices of Management 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 102 - Organizational Behaviour 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 103- Managerial Skill Development 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 104- Managerial Economics 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 105- Business Ethics 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 106- Quantitative Techniques 
 
MASTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT SEMESTER - III EXAMINATION OF  

  
WINTER-2020 
 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY   REVISED                       TIME : 12.00 NOON To 01.00  PM 
   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 301- Functional Areas in Management - I 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 302- labour Legislations 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 303- International Human Resource Management 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 304- Knowledge Management 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 305- Management of Industrial Relations 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 306- Computer Applications in Human Resource Management - II 
 

 
 (Note :- The Schedule is subject to corrections, if any)  
The Name of Examination centre is printed on Admission Card of the examinee. 
 
 
AMRAVATI Dr.H.R.Deshmukh 
DATE :31/05/2021 Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
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SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY 
 

Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting & Finance) Semester - I EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY                        REVISED                                 TIME : 10.00 AM To 11.00 AM 

   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 English * 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 Marathi */ Hindi* / Supp. English* 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Financial Accounting-I 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Cost Accounting- I 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Business Communication- I 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 Financial Management- I 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 Business Environment-I  
 

Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting & Finance) Semester - III EXAMINATION OF 
WINTER-2020 

 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY                                REVISED                         TIME : 02.00 PM To 03.00  PM 

   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 *English 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 *Marathi / *Hindi / *Supp. English 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Financial Accounting- III 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Direct Tax Laws 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Business Mathematics 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 Business Economics- II 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 Information Technology in Accountancy 
 

Bachelor of Commerce (Accounting & Finance) Semester - V EXAMINATION OF 
WINTER-2020 

 
PROGRAMME FOR THEORY                            REVISED                             TIME : 12.00 NOON To 01.00  PM 

   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 *English 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 *Marathi / *Hindi / *Supp. English 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Financial Accounting- IV 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Cost Accounting-III 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Business Law-II 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 Financial Management- II 
   

Tuesday 29-06-2021 Management Application-II 
 
 
 (Note :- The Schedule is subject to corrections, if any)  
The Name of Examination centre is printed on Admission Card of the examinee. 
 
 
AMRAVATI Dr.H.R.Deshmukh 
DATE : 31/05/2021 Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 
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SANT GADGE BABA AMRAVATI UNIVERSITY 
DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS MANAGEMENT EXAMINATION OF WINTER-2020 
 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY REVISED                         TIME : 02.00 PM To 03.00  PM 
   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 Principles of Management 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 Financial Management 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 Office Management 
   

Wednesday 23-06-2021 Marketing and Sales Management 
   

Friday 25-06-2021 Industrial Relations & Labour Legislation 
   

Sunday 27-06-2021 Personnel Management 
 
 
P.G.DIPLOMA IN COMPUTER MANAGEMENT SEMESTER - I EXAMINATION OF  

  WINTER-2020 

PROGRAMME FOR THEORY                          REVISED                              TIME : 02.00 PM To 03.00  PM 
   

DAY DATE SUBJECT 
   

Thursday 17-06-2021 101- Principles of Management 
   

Saturday 19-06-2021 102- Computer Fundamentals & Operating System. 
   

Monday 21-06-2021 103- Object Oriented Programming. 
 

 
 
 
(Note :- The Schedule is subject to corrections, if any)  
The Name of Examination centre is printed on Admission Card of the examinee. 
 
 
AMRAVATI Dr.H.R.Deshmukh 
DATE :31/05/2021 Director, Board of Examinations and Evaluation 
 Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University 

 


